SEMICON CHAMPION
Quality | Customer Focus PXXXXSCLRP   SMB  TSS
Jiangsu Semicon Champion Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
1 / 6
Features
 -Low profile package.
 -Low on-state voltage.
 -Excellent capability of absorbing transient surge.

Tape&Reel pack
Median voltage Date code
Product Type Key Marking Code
& Last Digit ”X” is Traceability code
SEMICON CHAMPION
Quality | Customer Focus PXXXXSCLRP   SMB  TSS
Jiangsu Semicon Champion Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
6 / 6
Tape and Reel Specification
Part number Package REEL(PCS) Description
PXXXXSCLRP DO-214AA/SMB 3000 Tape & Reel
Revision history of Specification
Version Change Items Effective Date
1.0 Initial Release 1-July-2023
1.1 Update Marking 12-Apr-2024
1.2 Update P4200SCLRP& P4500SCLRP 18-Nov-2024
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters
A 12.00±0.20
B 4.00±0.20
C 8.00±0.20
D 1.55±0.10
E 330.20±2.00
F 15.70±2.00
G 13.30±0.30